Capitol Improvement Authority State Highways Capital Improvement 
Revenue and Refunding Bonds, Series 2026A (Oklahoma Department of 
Transportation), or as further designated, in the aggregate principal 
amount necessary to generate net project proceeds not to exceed 
Three Hundred Twenty-Five Million Eight Hundred Seventy-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($325,875,000) for the purpose of financing 
construction, maintenance, and improvements to State highway and 
bridge assets, as well as for the purpose of refunding all or a portion of 
the outstanding amount of the Authority’s State Highway Capital 
Improvement Revenue Bonds, Series 2016, pursuant to 73 O.S., § 156.1,

[...]

Discussion and possible action to amend the March 13, 2024, Memorandum of Understanding 
between OCIA and Oklahoma State University Veterinary Medicine Authority (“OSUVMA”) 
regarding the animal teaching hospitals and related facilities, to include the second authorized 
distribution of Two Hundred Fifty Million Dollars ($250,000,000.00) of Legacy Capital Financing 
Act funds in 73 O.S., § 187A-2.1 (enacted by H.B. 2773, 60th Leg., Reg. Sess. (Okla. 2025)), by 
incorporating Exhibit B, Attachment B-2, and Attachment B-3 thereto. [Jamie Manoles & Maria 
Maule] 

5. Discussion and possible action to approve the granting of a Sanitary Sewer Easement to the